505939340 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5986059

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HUAFENG WEN			10/09/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	ULAB S	ULAB SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	3 LAGC	3 LAGOON DRIVE, SUITE 180		
City:	REDWO	REDWOOD CITY		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94065	94065		
Property Typ Application Number	:	16803184		
Application Number	:	16803184		
Application Number	I	16803184		
Application Number	E DATA			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	(650)284-2180	successful it will be sent	
Application Numbers CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA			
Application Numbers CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided	(650)284-2180 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650-242-4210		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(650)284-2180 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA () If be sent to if provided () e:	(650)284-2180 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided e:	(650)284-2180 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(650)284-2180 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA If be sent to if provided e:	(650)284-2180 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 ULAB-N-Z001.01-US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA If be sent to if provided e:	(650)284-2180 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 ULAB-N-Z001.01-US JOHNEY U. HAN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA If be sent to if provided e:	(650)284-2180 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 650-242-4210 PATENT@LBHIP.COM LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 ULAB-N-Z001.01-US		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Huafeng Wen of 2117 Gossamer Ave, Redwood City, CA 94065 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application entitled:

Application Number	62238514
Title of Invention	3D PRINTED DENTAL APPLIANCE
Application Number	62238532
Title of Invention	3D PRINTED DENTAL APPLIANCE
Application Number	62238539
Title of Invention	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING DENTAL APPLIANCES OR SHELLS
Application Number	62238554
Title of Invention	TOOTH MODELING SYSTEM
Application Number	62238560
Title of Invention	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TOOTH MOVEMENT AS A FLOCK

Whereas, ULAB SYSTEMS, Inc., (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

Jun,

DATE on 10/9/2015

Huafeng Wen

RECORDED: 02/27/2020